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SECTION 1. Subsection (9) of section 21.615 of the statutes 
is amended to read: (21.615) (9) If and whenever a military 
company or companies which is in occupation of an armory con-
structed and acquired under the provisions of this section, is mus-
tered out of the service of this state and it shall appear probable 
to the armory board that no new state military organization will 
be mustered in the same locality or that such property is not suit-
able for use by such new organization, then the armory board is 
empowered and authorized to sell, transfer and convey the said 
armory premises to the municipality in which' the same is located 
upon the repayment to the state, without interest, of a sum equal 
to the amount allotted from state military funds and expended 
by the armory board in the improvement of the premises. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 5, 1921. 

No. 421, A.] 	 [Published July 12, 1921. 

CHAPTER 50G. 
AN ACT to amend the last paragraph of section 29.19 of the 

statutes, relating to close Season for hook and line fishing. 
The people: of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The last paragraph of section 29.19 of the stat-
utes is amended to read : (29.19) (Last paragraph) There shall 
be no close season for hook and line fishing, except for large and 
small-mouthed black bass, sturgeon and trout, in any of the fol-
lowing described waters: In the waters of the Mississippi River, 
the bays and bayous connected therewith and in the waters of 
Juneau, Lafayette, Iowa and Green counties, except in the Wis-
consin River between Juneau and Adams, in the waters of Lakes 
Winnebago in Fond du Lac, Calumet and Winnebago counties, in 
Buffalo Lake, Marquette county, in Puckai,vay Lake in Marquette 
and Green Lake counties, in Lake Poygan in Winnebago and 
Waushara counties, in Lakes Winneconne, Big and Little Buttes 
des Morts in Winnebago county, in the Fox River in Marquette, 
Columbia, Green Lake, Waushara and Winnebago counties, in 
the Wolf River in Winnebago county and in Waup.  aca county as 
far as the city limits of New London, in the Rock and Crawfish 
Rivers and Lake Koshkonong in Rock. Jefferson and Dodge 
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counties. During the period from March 1 to May 28, both dates 
inclusive, live or dead minnows shall not be used for bait in any 
of the above waters specified in Jefferson county. The open sea-
son in the Mississippi River for large and small-mouthed bass 
shall be June 15 to March 1. The open season for game fish in 
Lake Wisconsin in Columbia and Sauk counties shall be June 1 
to December 1, except large and small mouth bass, which shall 
be under the provisions of the general law. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 7, 1921. 

No. 589, S.] 	 [Published July 12, 1921. 

CHAPTER 501. 
AN ACT to repeal subsection (14) of section 20.60 and para-

graph (j) of subsection (4) of section 20.60, of the statutes, 
and to create section 20.615, making an appropriation to and 
providing a revolving fund for the department of markets. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (14) of section 20.60 and paragraph 

(j) of subsection (4) of section 20.60, of the statutes, are re-
pealed. 

SECTION 2. There is added to the statutes a new section to 
read: 20.615 There is appropriated from the general fund to the 
department of markets: 

(1) Annually, beginning July 1, 1921, one hundred sixteen 
thousand dollars, for carrying out the provisions of sections 1495 
—1 to 1495-30, inclusive. 

(2) All fees collected by the department, for carrying out the 
provisions of sections 1495-10, 1495-11, and 1495-12. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect July 1, 1921. 
Approved July 12, 1921. 

No. 559, A.] 	 [Published July 13, 1921. 

CHAPTER 502. 
AN ACT to create subsection (11a) of section 20.61 of the stat-

utes, relating to dairy or live stock associations, and making an 
appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
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